
SANGAMON COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 
December 5, 2019 - 12:00 p.m. 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

Convener: Dan Wright, President  
  
Recorder: Michael Torchia 
 
Committee Members in Attendance: 

 
Name Organization Email 

1. Michael Torchia Court Services  mike.torchia@co.sangamon.il.us 
2. Scott Joslin Court Services scott.joslin@co.sangamon.il.us 
3. Kent Holsopple Court Services Kent.holsopple@co.sangamon.il.us 
4. Terry Moore Court Services Terry.moore@co.sangamon.il.us 
5. Ava Carpenter-McPike Court Services Ava.carpenter-

mcpike@co.sangamon.il.us 
6. Karen Tharp Associate Judge Karen.tharp@co.sangamon.il.us 
7. Ed Brandt State’s Attorney’s Office edwardb@co.sangamon.il.us 
8. Rodney Vose Sheriff’s Office Rodney.vose@co.sangamon.il.us 
9. Jason Wind Springfield Dist. #186 jwind@springfield.k12.il.us 
10. Dan Wright State’s Attorney’s Office Dan.wright@co.sangamon.il.us 
11. Brian Oakes Springfield Police Department Brian.oakes@springfield.il.us 
12. Sara Pickford Springfield Police Department Sara.picford@springfield.il.us 
13. Sierra Senor-Moore  Senor429@gmail.com 
14. Tiffany Mathis Boys & Girls Club tmathis@bgccil.org 

 
 
Meeting Called to Order 
President Dan Wright called the meeting to order at 12:03 p.m.    

 
Approval of Minutes from December 5, 2019  
Motion made by Mike Torchia, seconded by Ed Brandt.  Meeting minutes approved. 
 
New Business 
Sexting-Ed Brandt talked about the amount of sexting that is going on within the middle and high school 
age kids.  He was wondering if there are any out of court remedies, diversion programs, grant funding, or 
education components for middle and high school.  We would need to keep the males and females separate.   
 
Public Service Employment- Ed Brandt brought up the need to find placement for juveniles due to Public 
Service Employment.  Due to their age, most agencies will not take juveniles.  We need to look to at 
possibilities such as the City of Springfield and Americore.    
 
Trauma-Informed Training 
There was discussion about the possibility of looking at SIU-SOM providing training to District #186 School 
Resource Officers and civil security school employees.    
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Old Business  
Teen Scene - Tiffany Mathis from Boys & Girls Club reported that the name has changed to The Teen Scene 
Job/Expo.  It will be held on April 17, 2020.         
 

 Juvenile Justice Commission-DMC Report - Mike Torchia reported that we have submitted the 2017 and 
2018 juvenile data to the Juvenile Justice Commission.  As soon as the Juvenile Justice Commission 
analyzes the data and sends us the report, we will share the data with the Council. 
 
Teen Court-No news to report.        

 
Other Business 
Southeast High School/Lanphier High School - Jason Wind from Springfield District #186  led a  
discussion concerning the recent fights at Southeast High School and Lanphier High School.   

 

  
Public Comment 
No public comment. 

 

 
Next JJC Meeting:  February 6, 2020 at 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

      Adjournment                                                                                                                                              
Dan Wright asked for a motion to adjourn. Mike Torchia made the motion and it was seconded by Ed Brandt. 
Meeting was adjourned at 12:50 p.m. 

 
 
 
 
 

   


